#### 508897162 12/02/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI665653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl Zeiss Automated Inspection GmbH	09/25/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Carl Zeiss Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22	
City:	Oberkochen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73447	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13565375

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3018698929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3018698950

Email: wottesen@ottesen-ip.com,ottesenpa@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** Walter Ottesen Address Line 1: Walter Ottesen, P.A. Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4026

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6409P376USCONWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Fischer
SIGNATURE:	Karin Fischer
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=13565375\_Assmt#page1.tiff source=13565375 Assmt#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 069450 FRAME: 0242 508897162

### ZEISS Ref. No.: 2010P00101WOUS

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, <u>Carl Zeiss Automated Inspection GmbH</u> (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at <u>Robert-Bosch-Straße 1/1, 74632 Neuenstein, Germany</u>, assign to <u>Carl Zeiss Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>Carl-Zeiss-Straße 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Germany</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in the United States of America in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a US-patent titled

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTICALLY INSPECTING A TEST SPECIMEN HAVING AN AT LEAST PARTLY REFLECTIVE SURFACE"

and was filed as application U.S.S.N. <u>13/565375</u> and issued on September 02, 2014 as <u>US-patent under patent number US 8823869 B2</u> (the "Patent").

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Patent, (a) the Patent and (b) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Patent, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

To the extent any portion of the rights assigned by this Assignment has previously been assigned to the Assignee for example by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, this Assignment is a confirmation of the previous assignment.

The Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Patent, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in the United States of America, in the Assignor's name or in the Assignee's name.

The Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor has the right and power to make this Assignment.

The Assignor will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of

PATENT REEL: 069450 FRAME: 0243 attorney, applications, and documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

The Assignor

The Market Carl	September 25,2024
Signature(s)	Date
Dr. La: - Udo Modrich Typed or printed name(s)	
Managing Director	
Title of person(s) signing	
Carl Zeiss Automated Inspection GmbH	
Assignor name	

PATENT REEL: 069450 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 12/02/2024**